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CITY OF PASADENA
AIR QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS FUND

BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2019

Governmental
Funds

Assets:  
Cash and investments 194,111$          
Due from other governments 48,553              
Interest receivable 628                   

Total Assets 243,292$          

Liabilities and Fund Balance:

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 14,690$            

Total Liabilities 14,690              

Fund Balance:
Reserved for:
Restricted for air quality improvements 228,602            

Total Fund Balance 228,602            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 243,292$          

See Notes to Financial Statements 3



CITY OF PASADENA
AIR QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Governmental
Funds

Revenues:
Intergovernmental 187,436$             
Investment earnings 2,814                   

Total Revenues 190,250               

Expenditures:
Contract services 113,323               

Total Expenditures 113,323               

Excess Revenue Over Expenditures 76,927                 

Net Change in Fund Balance 76,927                 

Fund Balance:

Beginning of Fiscal Year 151,675               

End of Fiscal Year 228,602$             

See Notes to Financial Statements 4



CITY OF PASADENA
AIR QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET TO ACTUAL
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Budget Actual Variance

Revenues:
Intergovernmental 170,000$         187,436$         17,436$           
Investment earnings 2,250               2,814               564                  

Total Revenues 172,250           190,250           18,000             

Expenditures:
Contract services 170,000           113,323           56,677             

Total Expenditures 170,000           113,323           56,677             

Excess Revenue Over Expenditures 2,250               76,927             74,677             

Net Change in Fund Balance 2,250               76,927             74,677             

Fund Balance:

Beginning of Fiscal Year 151,675           151,675           -                       

End of Fiscal Year 153,925$         228,602$         74,677$           

See Notes to Financial Statements 5
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deficiency in internal control

material weakness in internal control over compliance

significant deficiency in internal control over compliance
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GOVERNMENT AUDITING STANDARDS 

Government Auditing Standards
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